

NDPS Case No. 77 of 2024

Order No. 02 dated. 11.12.2024

Accused namely Rinku Das is produced physically after completion of 4 days police custody period alongwith accused challan and medical papers.

Let the documents be kept with the record.

Accused namely Rinku Das is taken into custody and remanded to the J/C till 20.12.2024

None moves.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.12.2024 for Production, I.O's Report.

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri