

**NDPS No. 77/2024 (77 of 2024)**

**Order No. 19**

**Dated 20.06.2025**

Today is fixed for production and supply of copy .  
Accused persons Rinku Das, Pinki Dey are not physically produced from  
J/C today.  
Inform CCH, Jalpaiguri.  
Ld defence lawyer files a bail petition on behalf of accd.  
Rinku Das and Pinki Dey alongwith copy of order Hon`ble High Court  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri in CRM (NDPS) 211/2025 .  
let it be kept with the record .  
Copy served .  
P.O. is on leave .  
Fix 25/06/2025 for production and hearing of the petition .

D/C

Judge Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge