

NDPS –77 of 2024 (77/2024)

Order No. 03. Dt. 01.11.2025

Record is put up today.

Ld. Lawyer, namely, Purbasha Sarkar for the accd. Person 1.Rinku Das 2. Pinky Dey files a petition together with an Affidavit for furnishing the bail bonds alongwith the copy of order of CRM(NDPS) No.434 of 2025 Dt.29.10.2025 of Hon'ble Calcutta High Court In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is also present today.

As per the order, Honble Court is pleased to direct that “ Hence, the petitioners be released on bail with 2 sureties of Rs. 10,000/- each one of which must be local subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

The petitioners upon being released shall attend Court on all dated fixed and shall not leave the jurisdiction of the Court without leave of trial Court, and shall furnish their mobile number to the officer in charge of the concerned police station where they will be residing.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, should be made available to the parties upon compliance with the requisite formalities.”

Perused.

Petitioner may furnish the bail bond.

Since the bail bond register is maintaied by the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalpaiguri the accused/petitioner is directed to furnish the bail bond in the office of the Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri and send the same to this court for acceptance.

Accused persons are further directed to file affidavit,wherein,must furnish the informations of residing and their mobile numbers separately.

**Let a copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary steps.**

**Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Kotwali PS, Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary steps.**

To Date(15.01.2026)

D/C

Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri