

NDPS No. 77/2024 (77 of 2024)

Order No. 05

Dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .
Accused persons Rinku Das and Pinki Dey are present by filing
hazira .
Witness Animesh Biswas and Amal Khan are present without
examined .
ld. P.P. in charge is present .
Ld P.P. files an adjourned petition and prays for time
on the ground stated therein.
Perused the prayer.
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
Fix 24/03/2026 for appearance and evidence .
Issue summon upon CSW- 2 & 3

D/C

Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.